CHANGE ORDER NO. 2
FUNDING SUMMARY

PROJECT: 2021 Collection and Disposal of Household Hazardous Waste (HHW)
One-day event for Rapid City Solid Waste Customers,
Project Number: 2572 / CIP No. 51206.

RECOMMENDATION: Approve Change Order No. 2 in the amount of $70,452.28
to Veolia ES / Technical Solutions, L.L.C. at the August 16, 2021 Council Meeting.

PROPOSER’S SCHEDULE SUMMARY
CONTRACTOR CHANGE ORDER NO. 2

Veolia ES / Technical Solutions, L.L.C. $70,452.28

City staff recommends approving Change Order No. 2 to Veolia ES / Technical Solutions, L.L.C. for
the total amount of $70,452.28 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

APPROPRIATION DATA:

FUNDING Solid Waste = Solid Waste ‘Solid Waste
SOURCE TOTAL Collection Disposal MRF
COST CENTER 7101 | 7102 7103
LINE ITEM 4225 4225 4225
FUNDING

CENTER 612 615 615
AMOUNT $70,452.28 $23,479.59 $23,481.93 $23,490.76

PROJECT MANAGER: %/ %/ DATE: 7/ Z Z/ z/

Stacey Titus, P.E.
Assistant Public Works Director




